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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 400 400 400
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 80 80

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
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No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds
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2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

UG [3Years 227 396 623 613 10 0 230 356

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 13 15 28 28 0 0 19 8

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2013-14) 350 225 (2015-16) 161

(2014-15) 400 279 (2016-17) 259

(2015-16) 400 263 (2017-18) 232

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students No. of students No. of students = No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from the State  from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
20 7 0 559
0 0 0 27
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
146 120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY 15
THOUSAND )
192 360000 (THREE LAKHS SIXTY 21
THOUSAND)
174 141000 (ONE LAKH FORTY 32

ONE THOUSAND)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 40 9 (2015-16) 5 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 80 19 (2016-17) 17 7 360000 (THREE LAKHS SIXTY 4
THOUSAND)
(2016-17) 80 11 (2017-18) 10 4 90000 (NINETY THOUSAND) 1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 80997 (EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE H 67828 (SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND EI 41947 (FORTY ONE THOUSAND NI
UNDRED AND NINETY SEVEN) GHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGH = NE HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN)
m
New Equipment for Laboratories 32925 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND NI 3200 (THREE THOUSAND TWO HU 2646235 (TWENTY SIX LAKHS FORT
NE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE) NDRED) Y SIXTHOUSAND TWO HUNDRED

AND THIRTY FIVE)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 2844853 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS F 1998000 (NINETEEN LAKHS NINETY 135735 (ONE LAKH THIRTY FIVE TH
on Land and Building) ORTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HU EIGHT THOUSAND) OUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND T
NDRED AND FIFTY THREE) HIRTY FIVE)

Annual Operational Expenditure
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 10022421 (ONE CRORE TWENTY T 9153880 (NINETY ONE LAKHS FIFTY 8851077 (EIGHTY EIGFIFTY ONE TH
WO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED A THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRE = OUSAND SEVENTY SEVEN)
ND TWENTY ONE) D AND EIGHTY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 1086983 (TEN LAKHS EIGHTY SIX T 2221446 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS TW 6600000 (SIXTY SIX LAKHS)
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) HOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EI' ENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUN

GHTY THREE) DRED AND FORTY SIX)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 131662 (ONE LAKH THIRTY ONE TH 131281 (ONE LAKH THIRTY ONETH 144024 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR T

OUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY ~ OUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIG  HOUSAND TWENTY FOUR)

TWO) HTY ONE)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0
year (2017-18)?
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Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In Is Associated Last ~ Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) Year institution? Date Date type

1 Archana V 30  Assistant Female M. Phil 32 Yes Yes 01-12- Regular
Professor 2015

2 Priya R 31 Assistant Female M. Phil 74 Yes Yes 04-06- Regular
Professor 2012

3 Chandra PrabhaC 34  Assistant Female M. Phil 23 Yes Yes 04-08- Regular
Professor 2016

4 Chinnaraju K 31 Assistant Male M. Phil 74 Yes Yes 18-06- Regular
Professor 2012

5 Seshathri S 33  Assistant Male M. Phil 98 Yes Yes 20-06- Regular
Professor 2010

6 Umapriya D 38  Assistant Female M. Phil 97 Yes Yes 12-07- Regular
Professor 2010

7 Subbulakshmi P 36  Assistant Female M. Phil 74 Yes Yes 18-06- Regular
Professor 2012

8 Saranya R 32 Assistant Female M. Phil 98 Yes Yes 16-06- Regular
Professor 2010

9 SudhaV 30  Assistant Female M. Phil 74 Yes Yes 14-06- Regular
Professor 2012

10 Rathimalar G 31 Assistant Female M. Phil 74 Yes Yes 18-06- Regular
Professor 2012

11 Ganesan S 33  Assistant Male M. Phil 28 Yes No 14-12- 28-03- Regular
Professor 2015 2018

12 Chithra N 32 Assistant Female M. Phil 106 Yes Yes 05-10- Regular
Professor 2009

13 Senthilkumar A 32 Assistant Male M. Phil 62 Yes Yes 17-06- Regular
Professor 2013
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19

20

21

22
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25

26

27
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Dhivya D

Shanmugapriya A

Jayanthi R

Samyukthavarthini

B

Suseela B

Lakshmi P

Rubha CN

Devapriya R

Prabakaran S

Jolly vini sheeba J

Sarah S

Pavithra ]

Suganya M

Perumal A

38

37

42

34

35

37

38

31

37

37

26

29

45

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

NET

129

114

134

95

50

98

146

134

38

73

122

26

25

142

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

05-11-
2007

02-02-
2009

01-06-
2007

08-09-
2010

16-06-
2014

16-06-
2010

01-06-
2006

01-06-
2007

12-06-
2015

04-06-
2012

02-06-
2008

21-06-
2015

04-07-
2016

01-06-
2006

02-08-
2018

25-08-
2017

28-03-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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28 Jeeva D 29  Assistant Male M. Phil 25 Yes Yes 11-07- Regular
Professor 2016

29 Kokila R 34  Assistant Female M.A 62 Yes Yes 17-06- Regular
Professor 2013

30 Princy D 35  Assistant Female M. Phil 84 Yes No 15-06- 02-05- Regular
Professor 2011 2018

31 Kalaiselvi D 31 Assistant Female M. Phil 21 Yes No 17-06- 28-03- Regular
Professor 2016 2018

32 Kanjana K 33  Assistant Female M. Phil 86 Yes Yes 01-06- Regular
Professor 2011

33 Suganya D 27  Assistant Female M. Phil 38 Yes Yes 01-06- Regular
Professor 2015

34 Nagarathinam A 37  Assistant Female SLET 37 Yes Yes 01-06- Regular
Professor 2015

35 Nivetha V 23 Assistant Female M.A 13 No Yes 05-06- Regular
Professor 2017

36 Vinothini S 26 Assistant Female M. Phil 19 Yes Yes 01-12- Regular
Professor 2016

37 Lavanya R 26  Assistant Female M. Phil 13 No Yes 05-06- Regular
Professor 2017

38 Indumathi P 24 Assistant Female M.COM 13 No Yes 28-06- Regular
Professor 2017

39 Laksmi devi R 25  Assistant Female M. Phil 4 No No 17-07- 02-11- Regular
Professor 2017 2017

40 Miruthubashini V 25  Assistant Female M.Sc. 13 No Yes 05-07- Regular
Professor 2017

41 Vignesh T 23 Assistant Male M.Sc. 19 No Yes 21-08- Regular
Professor 2017
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48
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Kavipriya M

Balakrishnan K

Balraj K

Ladha L

Barathi D

Parimala B

Kalpana S

23

37

28

32

30

26

39
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Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

13

108

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No
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Yes
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Yes
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Yes

No

Yes

19-06-
2017

01-08-
2009

13-06-
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13-06-
2018

24-11-
2017
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26-09-
2018

Regular

Other
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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