

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-41099

Institute Name: Dr. R.V. Arts and Science College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	400	400	400			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	80	80				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
								female)	Government	Funds	Private Bodies	

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	227	396	623	613	10	0	230	356	20	7	0	559
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	13	15	28	28	0	0	19	8	0	0	0	27

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	350	225	(2015-16)	161	146	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	15
(2014-15)	400	279	(2016-17)	259	192	360000 (THREE LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND)	21
(2015-16)	400	263	(2017-18)	232	174	141000 (ONE LAKH FORTY ONE THOUSAND)	32

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years												
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies					
(2014-15)	40	9	(2015-16)	5	0	0 (Zero)	0					
(2015-16)	80	19	(2016-17)	17	7	360000 (THREE LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND)	4					
(2016-17)	80	11	(2017-18)	10	4	90000 (NINETY THOUSAND)	1					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	80997 (EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE H UNDRED AND NINETY SEVEN)	67828 (SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND EI GHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGH T)	41947 (FORTY ONE THOUSAND NI NE HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	32925 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND NI NE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE)	3200 (THREE THOUSAND TWO HU NDRED)	2646235 (TWENTY SIX LAKHS FORT Y SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2844853 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS F ORTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HU NDRED AND FIFTY THREE)	1998000 (NINETEEN LAKHS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND)	135735 (ONE LAKH THIRTY FIVE TH OUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND T HIRTY FIVE)							
Annual Operational Expenditure		I								

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	10022421 (ONE CRORE TWENTY T WO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED A ND TWENTY ONE)	9153880 (NINETY ONE LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRE D AND EIGHTY)	8851077 (EIGHTY EIGFIFTY ONE TH OUSAND SEVENTY SEVEN)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1086983 (TEN LAKHS EIGHTY SIX T HOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EI GHTY THREE)	2221446 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS TW ENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUN DRED AND FORTY SIX)	6600000 (SIXTY SIX LAKHS)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	131662 (ONE LAKH THIRTY ONE TH OUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)	131281 (ONE LAKH THIRTY ONE TH OUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIG HTY ONE)	144024 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR T HOUSAND TWENTY FOUR)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Archana V	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	32	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015		Regular
2	Priya R	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	74	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012		Regular
3	Chandra Prabha C	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	23	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2016		Regular
4	Chinnaraju K	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	74	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Regular
5	Seshathri S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	98	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2010		Regular
6	Umapriya D	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	97	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2010		Regular
7	Subbulakshmi P	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	74	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Regular
8	Saranya R	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	98	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2010		Regular
9	Sudha V	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	74	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2012		Regular
10	Rathimalar G	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	74	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012		Regular
11	Ganesan S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	28	Yes	No	14-12- 2015	28-03- 2018	Regular
12	Chithra N	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	106	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2009		Regular
13	Senthilkumar A	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	62	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2013		Regular

14	Dhivya D	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	129	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2007		Regular
15	Shanmugapriya A	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	114	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2009		Regular
16	Jayanthi R	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2007		Regular
17	Samyukthavarthini B	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	95	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2010		Regular
18	Suseela B	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	50	Yes	No	16-06- 2014	02-08- 2018	Regular
19	Lakshmi P	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	98	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2010		Regular
20	Rubha C N	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2006		Regular
21	Devapriya R	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	134	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2007		Regular
22	Prabakaran S	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2015		Regular
23	Jolly vini sheeba J	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012		Regular
24	Sarah S	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	122	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2008		Regular
25	Pavithra J	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	26	Yes	No	21-06- 2015	25-08- 2017	Regular
26	Suganya M	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	No	Yes	04-07- 2016		Regular
27	Perumal A	45	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	142	Yes	No	01-06- 2006	28-03- 2018	Regular

28	Jeeva D	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2016		Regular
29	Kokila R	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	62	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2013		Regular
30	Princy D	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	84	Yes	No	15-06- 2011	02-05- 2018	Regular
31	Kalaiselvi D	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	21	Yes	No	17-06- 2016	28-03- 2018	Regular
32	Kanjana K	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	86	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular
33	Suganya D	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015		Regular
34	Nagarathinam A	37	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	37	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015		Regular
35	Nivetha V	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	13	No	Yes	05-06- 2017		Regular
36	Vinothini S	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	19	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016		Regular
37	Lavanya R	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	No	Yes	05-06- 2017		Regular
38	Indumathi P	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	13	No	Yes	28-06- 2017		Regular
39	Laksmi devi R	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	4	No	No	17-07- 2017	02-11- 2017	Regular
40	Miruthubashini V	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	13	No	Yes	05-07- 2017		Regular
41	Vignesh T	23	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	19	No	Yes	21-08- 2017		Regular

42	Kavipriya M	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	13	No	Yes	19-06- 2017		Regular
43	Balakrishnan K	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009		Other
44	Balraj K	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	13-06- 2018		Regular
45	Ladha L	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	1	No	Yes	13-06- 2018		Regular
46	Barathi D	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	8	Yes	Yes	24-11- 2017		Regular
47	Parimala B	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	1	No	No	27-06- 2018	26-09- 2018	Regular
48	Kalpana S	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	1	No	Yes	13-06- 2018		Regular